
Warren County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector: Craig Hunt (county)    
Office Phone Number:  270-843-5361    
 
Local Building Inspector: Teddy Webb (city) 
Office Phone Number:  270-535-5256 
 
State Building Inspector: Jack Hodges 
E-mail Address:   jack.hodges@ky.gov  
Phone Number:   270-836-8785 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:   rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-404-5327 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:   jim.morris@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-999-8241 
 

 

 
HVAC Inspector:  Greg Birge   Marty Harlan  
E-mail Address:   greg.birge@ky.gov  james.harlan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   270-404-5056   270-421-4067 
Address:   1018 Center St., Bowling Green, 42101 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:  David Krantz   Ricky “Rick” Stamper 
E-mail Address:   david.krantz@ky.gov   ricky.stamper@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:      270-282-1123   270-820-8059 
 
Office Hours:   Monday through Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:  270-843-0651 or 270-793-9292 
 
Office Address:   Warren County Health Department 
                          1109 State Street 
                          Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:  Craig Patterson  Susan Alexander 
Office Phone Number:  270-781-2490 
 
Barren River District Plan 
Review Office   Mike McPherson 
Email Address:   mike.mcpherson@ky.gov 
Office Phone Number:  270-781-2490, ext. 245 
Cell Number:   270-991-5216 
 
Office Address:   1109 State St., Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Note:  This plan review office reviews plans for the entire central time zone. 
 
Boiler Inspector:  J. Allen Martin 
E-mail Address:   josepha.martin@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   270-779-5098 
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